

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

Email- principal.puthimaricollege@yahoo.com

Web Adress: www.puthimaricollege.in P.O.-Soneswar, Dist.- Kamrup (Assam)

Soneswar- 781382 ESTD.- 1981

2 03621- 291028

Ref. No.- PC/G/4718/20

Date- 14.08.2023

Roll No. (Absent) H.S 2nd Year

<u>Name</u>	Roll No.	<u>Name</u>	Roll No.
Dhirarshree sama Disha Kalita Jibani Sarma Kangkana Deka Deepjyoti Mali Karandeep Kalita Subrangsu Biswa Deka Kasturi Malakar Partha Pratim Thakuria Sahina Farnaz Hashan Rahman	Roll No. 03 04 05 06 07 08 10 12 13 14 17	Name Sajikul Ali Muneema Begum Krishna Das Khained Ali Jan Devi Diki Das Bhargab Deka	20 21 23 24 25 27 30
Sirajul Haque Mrinmoy Deka	18 19		
THIRITOY DEKA	17		

It has been found that the above mentioned H.S 2nd year students has been absent in the class of Political Science held at 9.00 AM on 14-08-2023.

It has been observed that these absence in the class has been a habitual absence.

So, the authority hereby inform that if concerned students remain absent in the class more than 75% will be decleared as non - collegiate and will be debarred from appearing in the final exam.

(1) police board. (2) acceptation in ady. NS. class.

Dr. Nityananda Kalita) Principal

Puthimari College, Soneswar KamrppinAssam

 Puthimari College Soneswar, Kamrup, Assam